2040794	
\$215.00	
<u>п</u>	

orm PTO (1594 (Rev. 06/04)	not.	U.S. DEPARTME United States Patenty	ENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (ex.p. 6/30/20	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET		
		ARKS ONLY		
To the director of the U.S.	Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new addres	s(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(	les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	☐ Yes	
Wells Fargo Trade Capital Services, Inc. (formerly known as Wells Fargo Century, Inc.)		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	⊠ No	
		Name: <u>Levinsohn Textile Co., Inc.</u>		
		Internal Address:		
☐ Incividual(s)	Association	Street Address: <u>261 Fifth Avenue</u>		
☐General Partnership	☐Limited Partnership	City: New York		
⊠Corporation-State		State:New York		
Other:	Invest Marabe	Country:USA Zip: 10016	<u> </u>	
Citizenship (see guidelines) N				
Execution Date(s) June 16, 2009  Additional names of conveying parties attached?  Yes  No		Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:	g pantae anatore	General Partnership Citizenship		
-	<del></del>	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment	☐ Merger	☑ Corporation Citizenship New York		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other Citizenship		
3/18/2005 with USPTO at Rea		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a crepresentative designation is attached.   [Yes ] Note that the common state of the common st	40	
4. Application number(s) or	registration number(s) and ident	tification or description of the Trademark.	A ANNEVER	
A. Trademark Application No. HERE:TO	(s) SEE SCHEDULE A ANNEXED	i HERETO		
		Additional sheet(s) attached?	X Yes □No	
SEE SCHEDULE A ANNEXE	D HERETO	if Application or Registration Number is unknown)		
5. Name address of party to concerning document show		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	<b>8</b>	
Name: UCC Direct Services				
Internal Address: Attn: Susan	O'Brien	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$215.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 187 Wolf Roz	<u>ad, Suite 101</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: <u>Albany</u>		☐ Enclosed		
	T 4885	8. Payment Information:	· (_\S/\\	
State: <u>NY</u>	Zip: <u>12205</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers = Expiration Date //	7.00	
Phone Number: <u>800-342-367</u>	<u>′6</u>	Expiration Date /	605	
Fax Number: 800-962-7049		b. Deposit Account Number		
Emaii Address: <u>cis-udsalban</u> y	v@wolterskluwer.com	Authorized User Name:		
	A COMMON CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	<u> </u>		
9. Signature:		6/23/0	<u> </u>	
	Signature	Di Total number of pages in	até cluding cover	
	Evan A. Pilohik	sheet, attachments, and		
. <u>-</u>	Name of Person Signing	of) should be faved to (202) 308,8005, or mailed to:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-8995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004011 FRAME: 0110

## SCHEDULE A TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - TRADEMARKS ONLY

Mark	Registration Number		Issue Date	
<u> </u>		Filing Date		
Beiles & Whistles	2040794	6/12/96	2/25/97	
Today's Home	2040795	6/12/96	2/25/97	
No More Sneezes	2040796	6/12/96	2/25/97	
The Cottons	2183302	6/12/96	8/25/98	
Loft New York	2259540	6/19/98	7/6/99	
Pillowsaver	2905911	9/9/03	11/30/04	
Mattressavers	2905912	9/9/03	11/30/04	
Fresh Ideas	2904519	11/12/03	11/23/04	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004011 FRAME: 0111

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE, effective as of the date set forth below, by and between WELLS FARGO TRADE CAPITAL SERVICES, INC., (formerly known as Wells Fargo Century, Inc.), a having a place of business at 119 West 40<sup>th</sup> Street, New York, New York 10018 (hereinafter referred to as "Releasor") and LEVINSOHN TEXTILE CO., INC. a New York corporation having a place of business at 261 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10016 (hereinafter referred to as "Levinsohn").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated March 7, 2005, Levinsohn granted Releasor a security interest in and to the trademarks (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, as set forth in Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Releasor desires to release, discharge and terminate its security interest in the Trademarks and assign and grant back to Levinsohn the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Releasor does hereby forever release, discharge and terminate its security interest in the Trademarks and assign and grant back to Levinsohn the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

WELLS FARGO TRADE CAPITAL SERVICES, INC.

Effective Date: June 15, 2009

Name:

## SCHEDULE A TO A RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Filing Date	Issue Date
Belles & Whistles	2040794	6/12/96	2/25/97
Today's Home	2040795	6/12/96	2/25/97
No More Sneezes	2040796	6/12/96	2/25/97
The Cottons	2183302	6/12/96	8/25/98
Lof: New York	2259540	6/19/98	7/6/99
Pillowsaver	2905911	9/9/03	11/30/04
Mattressavers	2905912	9/9/03	11/30/04
Fresh Ideas	2904519	11/12/03	11/23/04

-2-

**RECORDED: 06/24/2009**